## ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE

The MiraCosta Community College District is committed to providing a safe and healthy environment.

MiraCosta College will cooperate with local health officials by taking any measures necessary for the prevention and control of communicable diseases in students.

MiraCosta College will comply with any immunization program recommended or required by the California Department of Public Health (CDPH).

The Student Health Services medical team shall function as a liaison to the appropriate local public health authority when communicable disease issues involve the campus, including the reporting of communicable diseases and safety measures taken to appropriate district departments.

## MiraCosta Community College District

Page 1 of 1

Effective Date: 5/5/09, 6/17/21, 5/5/22

Periodic Review: 4/8/16

References: Education Code §76403, §70902

Americans with Disabilities Act Title VII of the Civil Rights Act

EEOC Technical Assistance, updated December 16, 2020

**DFEH Employment Information on COVID-19** 

CCLC Update: --Steering: VPSS